THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

July 15th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 28-34 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 32 and 34 are debits of $ 3,900 and $ 2,405.96.  CO 32 is for additional spandrel glass to cover an area that regular vision glass does not work.  CO 34 is for the addition of electrical power for a science truck that East plans to use a number of times each year.  Change orders 28-31 and 33 are back charges from various subcontractors to the Rising Son Masonry for damages (56,344.98) they caused and net out to zero for the board.
FACTS:
CO 28
[image: image1.png]QAIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): (CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER X
East Hardin Middle School INITIATION DATE: July 2, 2021 "
E it CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
ARCHITECT: [
TOCONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 13-267 /20175201 CONTRACTOR: [
‘Whittenberg Construction 'CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019 .
4774 Allmond Avenc CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-02 Concrete FIELD: ]
Louisville, KY 40209 KoE: X

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costs associated with repair and replacement of SKUDO due to damage by the masonry contractar.

‘The original Contract Sum was (] 2319,407.00
‘Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ ;795 09

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.





CO 29

[image: image2.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROECT (Vame andaddressy  CHANGEORDERMUMBER 03> OWER
e AAmONONTE o5 =
e TENONTE consTRuTON ANAGER B
ARCHITECT: [
TOCONTGTON e s PRORCTNMBERS: 6 16267 07520 comucion®
Kog S Do CoMACTATE g 1 01
P.0.Box 200 (CONTRACT FOR: BP 040-05 Masonry FiEL: &
T e =

THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Backsharge for dozer & roller on it to mainia areas disturbed by mason (510,710.00), backeharge for sofft n cafetria
afer cmu wall was intalled (514,907.00), backcharge for necessry repais caused by equipment operatos ($6,266.00),
backeharge for SKUDO repair and replacement du to damage by il (89,443.75), backeharge to repir damage to mermbra
roof (515,01823)

195381300

The argioal Contract Sum wes s
Nt cheng by provioulysuthrized Change Orders 1 105.189.88
‘The Contac Sum prios this Change Order s H Z055.002.88
e Contract Sum il b decreasd by this Change Order n the wmountof s S634498
The new Contract Sum ncldingthis Change Order wilbe s 200265190




CO 30

[image: image3.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER: [

st Hartio M Schoot NTIATION DATE: iy 2,202

Lot CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: B
ARCHTECT: B

TO CONTRACTOR (hame and aks:  PROJECT NUMBERS: B 18.26/ 20175201 conTRACTOR B

St Ricey Scura S CONTRACTDATE: April 13,2019

2157 Glen iy Road CONTRACT FOR: BP 050-07 Srctrs & Mise. FED:®

Bowlg Green, KYK 42101 o =

THE CONTRAGT S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Costs associated with backeharges to masonry contractor for anchor rod repairs, addtional beam installed, damaged joit and
ship ladders

“The original Conrac Sum was s 110587100
Netchange by peviously authrized Change Orders H 1175100
“The Contrac Sum rior 1 s Change Order was H Ti7sz200
“The Contac Sum il b increased by thisChang Order i the mountof s
“The sew Contrct Sum inclding his Changs Order will e s

“The Contec Tim will b unchanged by Zero () days
“The dat o Substartial Compleion  of th dse ofthis Change Order thrcfre i unchanged




CO 31

[image: image4.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER B

Ess Harin Middie Scool INTIATION DATE: Juy 2, 2021

E ol CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ()
ARCHITECT: ®

TO CONTRAGTOR (Vame and s PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 1826120175201 CcoNTRACTOR [

Kalkrouh Roofing & Scet Mkl CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019 e B

2131 Capsone Drve ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 0940 Rofin,Sheet ea,

Lexingon, KY 40511 WallPacis,Fohing Trim. KoE ®

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Costs associated with backcharges 10 masonry contractor for repairs o oof over Corrdor B100 and clean up of overspry o
nsulation

“The orginal Contact Sum was s 153910200
Net changs by previously authoized Change Orders H o
The Contrct Sum pio  thisChange Order was H ST
‘The Contrac Sum will e inceased by this Change Order i he smount o H
s

The new Controct Sum ncldingthis Change Orderwillbe

The Contract e wil b unchanged by Zer0 (0)days
The date of Subsiantal Completion s of the dsc of tis Change Order thereforeis unchanged.




CO 32

[image: image5.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FRGIECT (e rd CHANGE GROER WINBER 072 R

st Wi Sehot NTATIONDATE: 2. 2221

oD v CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 51
secaTeCT

O CONTRACTOR (e and . PROVECT UNBERS:BG 1267 20175201 CONTRACTOR

Lk Conbeand Gl LLC CONTRACT ATE: A 1, 2019

P.0.Box 360 ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 084-01 Al Famed FEo K

Rasel S KY 42682 e ]

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Costs associated with providing 8 pieces of Spandrelto replace the glass for th front curtainwall.

“The orgial Conract Sum was 3 38831600
Netchange by previouly authrized Change Orders H 000
“The Contac Sum pror o this Change Order was H 31600
‘The Costac Sum will b ncrssed by his Change Order i the mout of s 35000
“The ew Contract Sum nclding his Change Order will b H 39221600

“The Contract T wil b unchanged by 210 (0) days.
The date of Substantal Completion s of the doe of this Change Ordec therefore is unchanged.




CO 33

[image: image6.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROUECT (Name and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 033 OWNER B

st Hordin Middie School INTIATION DATE: uly 2, 2021

Elebeonn, KY 'CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (]
ARCHITECT: (3

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 1201752:01 CONTRACTOR: [

Grytaw, LLC (CONTRACT DATE: Apri 18,2019 e

2424 Merchant St ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 092.01 Gypsum Bowrd

Lexingion, KY 40511 Asembles P

THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Costs associated with labor and matecal to contruct approximately 80 fof sofft in the cafeteria. Electical condut boxes
were mounted on the ouside of the cmu rather than concealed n the . The costof this change willbe back charged to the:
masonry contractor.

e ariginal Conract Sum was 3 887100
Net change by eeviouly athrized Change Orders H 000
‘The Contrect Sum pror 1 s Chiangs Order was s SHE37.00
‘The Contac Sum wil b ncessed by his Change Order i the smount of 5 1650700
“Thenew Contrct Sum inclding s Crange Orderwill be E —




CO 34

[image: image7.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Vame and addvess) " CHANGE ORDER NUMBER. 034 OWNER: [

Exst Hardin il School NTIATIN DATE: 1y 2,2021.

Eiabethown, KY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
ARCHITECT: X

TOCONTRACTOR (Nane ond ks PROJECT NMBERS: BG 18267/ 20175201 CONTRACTOR: B

D & MBletic, e CONTRAGY DATE:Apil 18,2019

136 Vantett Drive ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 260-04 lcticl FEL: &

Boving Gren, KY 42103 e

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Costsssocited withproviding powee for the mobie scence wailer (PRA19)

The rginal Conc Sum vas s 1841700

et change by pevieusly auborzed Chane Orlers H Sst6

The Conac Sum pie o i Chiangs Orderwes H Tam33330

‘he Contrac Sum il be nresed by i Change Orcerin e smoumt of H 3059

s

“The new ContrctSum nclding this Change Orderwill be

p— %




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 28-34 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 28-34 for the east middle Construction project.
